N-Y Associates, Inc.
Design Services

For

Installation Of New Discharge Pipes At Destrehan Pumping Station No. 1

St. Charles Parish, Louisiana

NY Job No. 18013

3/29/2019

WORK SCOPE FOR FINAL PLANS PRINCIPAL I\ZES:ZCI;L PROJECT STRUCTURAL CADD TECH CLERICAL
(Senior P.E.) ENGINEER ENGINEER

A. FINAL PLANS
1 |Incorporate Preliminary Plan Comments from the St. Charles Parish 1 2 4 2 4 1
2 |Tit|e Sheet and Vicinity Map (Complete New Sheet and Seal) 1 3
3 |Genera| Note Sheet (Complete New Sheet and Seal) 4 6
4 [survey Sheet 1 1
5 |Typica| Section Sheet (Complete New Sheet and Seal) 4 6
6 |Plan and Profile Seet (Complete Sheet and Seal) 2 4
7 |Structal Detail Sheet (Complete Sheet and Seal) 2 8 6
8 |Complete and Seal Technical Specifications 1 4 2 2
9 |QA /QC of 95% Final Plans 1 2 1 1 1
11 |Submit 95% Final Plan to St. Charles Parish 1 1
12 |Incorporate Final Plan Comments from St. Charles Parish 1 4 2 4 1
B. |Answer Contractor Questions During the Quote Phase 3

TOTAL 2 6 31 15 35 5
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N-Y Associates, Inc.
Design Services

For

Installation Of New Discharge Pipes At Destrehan Drainage Pumping Station No. 1

Principal / Oversight

Project Manager / Senior P.E.

Civil Engineer
Structural Engineer
CAAD Tech
Clerical

St. Charles Parish, Louisiana

2.00
6.00
31.00
15.00
35.00
5.00

NY Job No. 18013

Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours

SUMMARY

ORONCONONONE)

$275.00
$265.00
$165.00
$165.00
$99.00
$60.00

~ — — — — -

Hr
Hr
Hr
Hr
Hr
Hr

TOTAL FIXED FEE

$550.00
$1,590.00
$5,115.00
$2,475.00
$3,465.00
$300.00

$13,495.00

Note: This proposal does not include a fee for Bidding or Construction Administration services. N-Y Associates Inc. will not
perform the following: review of shop drawings, site visits, resident inspection, change orders and contractor requests for
information (RFIs). Therefore, N-Y Associates Inc. is not responsible for any problems that might arise due to these services

not being provided.
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