N-Y Associates, Inc. Design Services For

Installation Of New Discharge Pipes At Destrehan Pumping Station No. 1 St. Charles Parish, Louisiana

NY Job No. 18013

WORK SCOPE FOR FINAL PLANS			PROJECT ENGINEER	STRUCTURAL ENGINEER	CADD TECH	CLERICAL
A. FINAL PLANS						
Incorporate Preliminary Plan Comments from the St. Charles Parish	1	2	4	2	4	1
2 Title Sheet and Vicinity Map (Complete New Sheet and Seal)			1		3	
3 General Note Sheet (Complete New Sheet and Seal)			4		6	
4 Survey Sheet			1		1	
5 Typical Section Sheet (Complete New Sheet and Seal)			4		6	
6 Plan and Profile Seet (Complete Sheet and Seal)			2		4	
7 Structal Detail Sheet (Complete Sheet and Seal)			2	8	6	
8 Complete and Seal Technical Specifications		1	4	2		2
9 QA /QC of 95% Final Plans	1	2	1	1		1
11 Submit 95% Final Plan to St. Charles Parish			1		1	
12 Incorporate Final Plan Comments from St. Charles Parish		1	4	2	4	1
B. Answer Contractor Questions During the Quote Phase			3			
TOTAL	2	6	31	15	35	5

N-Y Associates, Inc. Design Services For

Installation Of New Discharge Pipes At Destrehan Drainage Pumping Station No. 1 St. Charles Parish, Louisiana

NY Job No. 18013

SUMMARY

Principal / Oversight	2.00	Hours	@	\$275.00	/	Hr	=	\$550.00
Project Manager / Senior P.E.	6.00	Hours	@	\$265.00	/	Hr	=	\$1,590.00
Civil Engineer	31.00	Hours	@	\$165.00	/	Hr	=	\$5,115.00
Structural Engineer	15.00	Hours	@	\$165.00	/	Hr		\$2,475.00
CAAD Tech	35.00	Hours	@	\$99.00	/	Hr	=	\$3,465.00
Clerical	5.00	Hours	@	\$60.00	/	Hr	=	\$300.00

TOTAL FIXED FEE \$13,495.00

Note: This proposal does not include a fee for Bidding or Construction Administration services. N-Y Associates Inc. will not perform the following: review of shop drawings, site visits, resident inspection, change orders and contractor requests for information (RFIs). Therefore, N-Y Associates Inc. is not responsible for any problems that might arise due to these services not being provided.